TOWN BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Town Board meeting for the Town of Green Valley, in the County of Shawano, State of Wisconsin, for the Transaction of business as is required by law or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at THE COMMUNITY CENTER on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order, with Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Public comment period
- 4. Clerk's Report possible approval of 7/14/21 minutes
- 5. Treasurer's Report possible approval of July income, disbursements & balance of accounts
- 6. Correspondence and Bills possible approval of bills presented by Clerk
- 7. Road Report & Work
 - A. River Bend
 - B. River Lane
 - C. 2nd ditch cutting
 - D. Add a "Hidden Driveway Sign" on Carroll Rd northbound before Dickson Cemetery
- 8. Plan Commission recommendations
 - A. Martineau CUP
 - В.
- 9. Unfinished Business
 - A. Pulcifer church junk complaint
 - B. Hwy 22 speed study of 35 mph speed zone in Pulcifer
 - C. UTV traffic on Hwy 22 per Act 87
 - D. Junk complaint for Linguest & Hwy 22 residence
 - E. CC parking lot light quote from W.E.
- 10. New Business
 - A. Green Valley public property clarification
 - B. Shawano County agreement for voting machines
 - C. Resolution 2021-01 Amended Fee Schedule
 - D. Agendas/Special Meeting Policy
 - E. Mikayla Maroszek Operator's License
 - F. Green Valley Health & Junk complaint
- 11. County Board Report (Terry Tipton, County Board Supervisor)
- 12. Adjourn

Aug. 9 2021 sent to the Shawano Leader & posted in the following places: Community Center in Advance, Fire Station in Pulcifer, Cluster Mailboxes in Green Valley

* discussion and action may occur on any of the above agenda items

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of another committee may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

Janalee Jenerou, Clerk